
Children’s Centre Closure Dates and Staff Training Days 2024/25 

These closure dates apply to all Children’s Centres in North & East and Lower Valley areas 

For a full list of nursery term dates please ask at your local Children’s Centre 

Bank Holidays  
 

Bank Holiday   Tuesday 2 January 2024 
 

Good Friday  Friday 29 March 24 
 

Easter Monday Monday 1 April 24 
  

May Day 
 

Monday 6 May 2024 

Spring Bank Holiday 
 

Monday 27 May 2024 

Summer Bank Holiday Monday 26 August 2024 
 

Christmas Closure  Additional fixed holiday 
 

Monday 23 December 2024 

 Fixed holiday  
 

Tuesday 24 December 2024 

 Christmas Day  Wednesday 25 December 2024 
 

 Boxing Day 
 

Thursday 26 December 2024 

 Fixed holiday Friday 27 December 2024 
 

 Fixed holiday Monday 30 December 2024 
 

 Fixed Holiday  Tuesday 31 December 2024 
 

 New Years Day Wednesday 1 January 2025 
 

Staff Training Days 2024 
 

Friday 17 May 2024 (Children’s Centres) 
Tuesday 21 May 2024 (Family Support & Core Services) 

 

Tuesday 26 November 2024 
 

 Christmas Closure 2024 

All centres will close at the normal time on Friday 20 December 2024 and will re-open on 

Thursday 2 January 2025 


